505091003 09/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5137762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHAO JUAN	09/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THINK TRADING, INC.	
Street Address:	350 HIATT DRIVE	
City:	PALM BEACH GARDENS	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33418	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14922760
Application Number:	29575799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)960-0041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (816) 960-0090

Email: patents.gillette@kutakrock.com **Correspondent Name:** SARA WEILERT GILLETTE

Address Line 1: KUTAK ROCK LLP

Address Line 2: 2300 MAIN STREET, SUITE 800 KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARA WEILERT GILLETTE	
SIGNATURE:	/Sara Weilert Gillette/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ex. A - assignment of U.S. Patent Rights (Signed) 4842-4986-4489 v.2#page1.tif

PATENT 505091003 REEL: 046855 FRAME: 0448

EXHIBIT A: ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Zhao Juan, residing at No. 49, Group 3, Xuntian, Huatian Village, Xingning County, Hunan Province, 422714, People's Republic of China., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has invented a certain invention entitled "Tattoo Needle Assembly" (the "Invention") for which U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/922,760 and U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/575,799 were filed, (collectively, the "United States Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Think Trading, Inc., a corporation under and pursuant to the laws of Florida, having a principal place of business at 350 Hiatt Drive, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), has contractually acquired the right to apply for patent applications in the United State of America that claim priority from and are based on Chinese Patent Application Nos. 201520396152.8 ("TATTOOING NEEDLE ASSEMBLY"); 201520395864.8 ("DEVICE CAPABLE OF RAPIDLY CHANGING TATTOOING NEEDLES"); and 201530180483.3 ("TATTOOING NEEDLE BOX").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Applications and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said United States Patent Applications, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said United States Patent Applications, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which each Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this

Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with
the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

KUTAK ROCK LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 97242.

Assignor Signature:	t. ()	Date: September 18, 2015
	{ · }·	

4814-0289-4113.1

RECORDED: 09/12/2018

4842-4986-4489 (signed .pdf)

PATENT REEL: 046855 FRAME: 0449